
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee —
Budget Estimates Hearing—May 2017

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services


Topic:   Parliament House accommodation

Question:  129

Written: Senator Wong

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 7 July 2017

Can a breakdown of all Department of Parliamentary Services staff be provided, indicating how many staff and from what areas of work are based in:

(a) The Parliament House basement;

(b) Any other location at Parliament House;

(c) Off site, and the details of each off site location; and

(d) Any other location not captured by the above.

This answer excludes staff who may be working in another location on secondment and so are not currently working for the Department of Parliamentary Services.

Answer

As at 22 June 2017, the numbers of staff were:

a) 273 (155 Building and Security Division, 84 Information Services Division and 34 Chief Operating Officer Division).

b) 622 (10 Secretary’s Office, 156 Parliamentary Librarian, 186 Building and Security Division,
128 Information Services Division and 142 Chief Operating Officer Division).

c) 79 in Minter Ellison Building (34 Information Services Division and 45 Chief Operating Officer
Division).

d) None

